The contention of the petitioner herein is that the 3n1 respondent 

had already left the service in the year 1998 and Ext. P2 was given 

in writing to the petitioner stating t hat the 3rd respondent does not 

have any claim towards the service rendered by him and he 

received a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) 

from the petitioner towards full and final settlement of all his dues. 

A~er receiving this benefit on 16.11.1998, it was for the first time 

that the 3ra respondent approached the Assistant Provide~~ · · 

Commissioner with the complaint on 25.1.2005 and notice was